(.

A . 27

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE MAN 13/99 10-18-2000 101479434 To the Horiorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Patrizia MACCONE Vincenzo ARCELLA Giuseppina GRIPPALDI Enrico DRIGLI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXX No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AUSIMONT S.p.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Piazzetta Maurilio Bossi 3 City: Milano State: Italy Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
document should be mailed: Name:NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP Internal Address: Street Address:655 15th Street, N.W. G Street Lobby - Suite 330 City:Nashington State:0C Zip:20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	120 07		
Names A. Poutos, III Signature Reg. No. 31,714	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: One (1)		

PATENT **REEL: 011034 FRAME: 0160**

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: One (1)

r dy sax V			
	NIKAIDO	, MARMELSTEIN, MURRA	Y & ORAM TLP
		Docket No.	
	U.S.	ASSIGNMENT	
	IN CONSIDERATION of the consideration paid to the undersigned in	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of ventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by	other good and valuable
nscrt	AUSI	MONT S.p.A.	•
SSIGNEE's	Piazzetta Maurilio Bossi 3		
ddress(es)]	MILANO, Italy		
			•
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AS	f which is hereby acknowledged, the SIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig	undersigned ASSIGNOR
	invention cutitled "AMORPHOUS FLUOROPOLYMER MANUFACTURED ARTICLES"		
Tide of vention]			
	for which application for Letters Patent otherwise indicated below:	of the United States was executed on	even date herewith unless
If the assignment being filed			
ter the ling of the		, Serial No.	
pplication, this enion must be empleted]	(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)		
	and all Letters Patent of the United States division, renewal, substitute, reissue or same may be granted.		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to exec continuing, divisional, reissue or rees assignments in connection with such app	tute all papers necessary in connection camination applications thereof and plications as the ASSIGNEE may dee	also to execute separate
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to exelitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexam and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE proceeding with such interference, litigated	ination thereof or Letters Patent or re in every way possible in obtaining ar	g this application or any issue patent issued thereon
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed hi Patrizia MACCONE	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	July 19, 1999 (DATE)
Signature(s)]	Vinero Oreels	Vincenzo ARCELLA	July 19, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	GIGNATURE (Giuseppina GRIPFALDI (TYPE NAME)	July 19, 1999 (DATE)
	Euro In.	Enrico DRIOLI	August 12, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 011034 FRAME: 0161

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 09/13/1999